
MARMOTTA TROPHY - VAL MARTELLO (ITA)

TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 2160m
Finish altitude : 2160m
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Total ascent : 1810m
Total descent : 1810m
Stretch lenght : 18500m

JURY :
President of the Jury : Massagué Palau, Antoni, ESP  
1. International Referee : Perruchon, Laurent, ITA  
2. International Referee : Romagna, Albino Rocco, ITA  

Technical Delegate : Buehlmann, Daniel, SUI  
Event Manager : Cavallo, Roberto, ITA  
Race Director : Eberhöfer, Egon, ITA  

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
22 - HOFFMANN CHRISTIAN - C6 (3:00)

Rank Bib Nat Name Year of Category Time Diff. w. Leader Bonif/Pe

1 2 ITA EYDALLIN MATTEO 1985 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:43:27.8 -
2 15 SUI BONNET RÉMI 1995 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:43:58.7 at 30.9
3 3 ITA ANTONIOLI ROBERT 1990 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:43:59.7 at 31.9
4 1 ITA MAGNINI DAVIDE 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:44:45.9 at 1:18.1
5 5 ITA BOSCACCI MICHELE 1990 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:45:05.9 at 1:38.1
6 7 AUT HERRMANN JAKOB 1987 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:45:40.9 at 2:13.1
7 9 FRA BON MARDION WILLIAM 1983 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:46:17.5 at 2:49.7
8 10 ITA MAGUET NADIR 1993 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:46:37.9 at 3:10.1
9 13 ITA BOFFELLI WILLIAM 1993 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:46:56.4 at 3:28.6

10 8 SUI MARTI WERNER 1989 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:47:27.5 at 3:59.7
11 14 ITA OBERBACHER ALEX 1994 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:47:39.9 at 4:12.1
12 17 SUI ANTHAMATTEN MARTIN 1984 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:48:42.1 at 5:14.3
13 11 FRA SEVENNEC ALEXIS 1987 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:49:31.4 at 6:03.6
14 16 BEL DRION DU CHAPOIS MAXIMILIEN 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:49:48.7 at 6:20.9
15 20 ITA PRANDI ANDREA 1998 ISMF - U23 Men 1:50:37.3 at 7:09.5
16 26 FRA GACHET XAVIER 1989 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:50:39.6 at 7:11.8
17 53 ITA LENZI DAMIANO 1987 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:51:33.4 at 8:05.6
18 28 ITA GUICHARDAZ SEBASTIEN 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:51:47.0 at 8:19.2
19 4 FRA ANSELMET THIBAULT 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:52:22.4 at 8:54.6
20 18 ITA CANCLINI NICOLO ERNESTO 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:52:33.5 at 9:05.7
21 34 ITA NICOLINI FEDERICO 1994 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:53:04.4 at 9:36.6
22 12 FRA EQUY SAMUEL 1996 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:53:25.0 at 9:57.2
23 32 SUI METTAN PIERRE 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:53:28.6 at 10:00.8
24 19 AUT GANAHL DANIEL 1996 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:53:34.2 at 10:06.4
25 24 NOR KLETTE HANS-INGE 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:54:08.4 at 10:40.6
26 41 SUI ANÇAY JULIEN 1998 ISMF - U23 Men 1:54:22.4 at 10:54.6
27 29 FRA SERT YOANN 1987 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:54:41.1 at 11:13.3
28 22 AUT HOFFMANN CHRISTIAN 1974 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:55:05.3 at 11:37.5 +3:00
29 36 ITA ROSSI GIOVANNI 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:55:15.9 at 11:48.1
30 27 ESP PINSACH RUBIROLA MARC 1989 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:55:44.8 at 12:17.0
31 21 SUI ARNOLD IWAN 1991 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:56:07.1 at 12:39.3
32 25 FRA SAUTEL FLORIAN 1994 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:57:34.6 at 14:06.8
33 45 SUI ULRICH FLORIAN 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:57:50.7 at 14:22.9
34 30 SUI GASSER ARNAUD 1996 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:58:19.8 at 14:52.0
35 40 ESP ALCALDE SÁNCHEZ ANTONIO 1995 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:59:04.8 at 15:37.0
36 47 AND MARTIN GERBER 1985 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:59:39.6 at 16:11.8
37 37 GER DÜRR MARC 1996 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:59:48.1 at 16:20.3
38 44 FRA ELLMENREICH BAPTISTE 1998 ISMF - U23 Men 2:00:38.0 at 17:10.2
39 43 SUI PERRETEN PATRICK 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 2:00:38.2 at 17:10.4
40 39 SUI GRANGER KILIAN 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 2:01:11.7 at 17:43.9
41 52 FRA GALINDO ROBIN 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 2:03:20.9 at 19:53.1
42 49 AUT SEIDL CHRISTIAN 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 2:03:28.6 at 20:00.8
43 48 GER KLETZENBAUER THOMAS 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 2:05:23.6 at 21:55.8

DNF (5)
DNF 6 GER PALZER ANTON 1993 ISMF - Seniors Men DNF
DNF 31 ESP CARDONA COLL ORIOL 1994 ISMF - Seniors Men DNF
DNF 35 FRA BLANC ARTHUR 1998 ISMF - U23 Men DNF
DNF 50 AUT KÖGLER DAVID 1993 ISMF - Seniors Men DNF
DNF 51 ESP MARTÍNEZ DE ALBORNOZ MARQUÉS IÑIGO 1996 ISMF - Seniors Men DNF
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Total ascent : 1810m
Total descent : 1810m
Stretch lenght : 18500m

JURY :
President of the Jury : Massagué Palau, Antoni, ESP  
1. International Referee : Perruchon, Laurent, ITA  
2. International Referee : Romagna, Albino Rocco, ITA  

Technical Delegate : Buehlmann, Daniel, SUI  
Event Manager : Cavallo, Roberto, ITA  
Race Director : Eberhöfer, Egon, ITA  

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
22 - HOFFMANN CHRISTIAN - C6 (3:00)

Rank Bib Nat Name Year of Bir Category Time Diff. w. Leader Bonif/Pen

1 20 ITA PRANDI ANDREA 1998 ISMF - U23 Men 1:50:37.3 -
2 28 ITA GUICHARDAZ SEBASTIEN 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:51:47.0 at 1:09.7
3 41 SUI ANÇAY JULIEN 1998 ISMF - U23 Men 1:54:22.4 at 3:45.1
4 36 ITA ROSSI GIOVANNI 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:55:15.9 at 4:38.6
5 45 SUI ULRICH FLORIAN 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:57:50.7 at 7:13.4
6 44 FRA ELLMENREICH BAPTISTE 1998 ISMF - U23 Men 2:00:38.0 at 10:00.7
7 43 SUI PERRETEN PATRICK 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 2:00:38.2 at 10:00.9
8 39 SUI GRANGER KILIAN 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 2:01:11.7 at 10:34.4
9 52 FRA GALINDO ROBIN 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 2:03:20.9 at 12:43.6

10 49 AUT SEIDL CHRISTIAN 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 2:03:28.6 at 12:51.3
11 48 GER KLETZENBAUER THOMAS 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 2:05:23.6 at 14:46.3

DNF (1)
DNF 35 FRA BLANC ARTHUR 1998 ISMF - U23 Men DNF


